close out as many ~old" permits as possible in the future 
with the majority of those needing only final inspection. 

Solicitor - Solicitor Klonis presented Resolution No. 16-
2025, which approves a Statewide Local Share Assessment 
Grant in the amount of One Hundred Ninety-nine Thousand 
Five Hundred Sixty-Nine and 56/100 Dollars ($199,569.56) 
to be used for the paving of Butch Bare Lane. This 
Resolution was adopted, as presented, on a motion by Dr. 
Michalik, seconded by Mr. Michael Hoffert, and duly 
carried. 

Solicitor Klonis also referred for consideration 
Resolution No. 17-2025, which approves a Statewide Local